504046293 10/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4092954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. LIMMER	06/18/2014
CHRISTOPHER S. HARDY	07/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	AVENUE DE LUXEMBOURG
City:	BASCHARAGE
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L4940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14371260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488131203

Email: kandace.k.powell@delphi.com
Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 5052 **Address Line 2:** M/C: 483-400-402

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-319966
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA M. HAINES
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua M. Haines/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=DP319966_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DP319966_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504046293 REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG, S.a.r.l., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-319966 entitled

FUEL INJECTOR

filed, I authorize the	I a declaration dated as indicated below. In Authorized IP Manager, Delphi Internationate, to insert the application number and filed	onal Operations Luxembourg
Inventor's signature	40/	DATE: 18/6/14
FULL NAME:	ANDREW J. LIMMER	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	LAWSHALL, SUFFOLK, UNITED KINGDOM IP29 4PA	
Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	CHRISTOPHER S. HARDY	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM W5 4UG	***************************************
Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	JOSEPH M. LUCK	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	WIMBLEDON, LONDON,	3

PATENT REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG, S.a.r.l., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-319966 entitled

FUEL INJECTOR

- nieo, i authonze the - S.a.r.L., or his design	I a declaration dated as indicated below. Authorized IP Manager, Delphi Internatione, to insert the application number and filed	onal Operations Luxembourg filling date of eald application have
Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	ANDREW J. LIMMER	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	LAWSHALL, SUFFOLK, UNITED KINGDOM 1P29 4PA	
inventor's signature	<u> All, </u>	date: <u>28/7/14</u>
FUUL NAME:	CHRISTOPHER S. HARDY	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	BICESTER, UNITED KINGDOM OX27 8AD	14/11/13
Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	JOSEPH M. LUCK	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	WIMBLEDON, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, SW19 7ER	

PATENT

REEL: 039994 FRAME: 0187